
MDPC Middle School Life Groups 18-19 

 

Guys 
 

6th Grade 
Leaders:  
Phil Warman pwarman@mdpc.org  
Dillon Shindler 
dillon.shindler@gmail.com 

Host: MDPC Backyard & Garage 
Day: Thursday 
Time: 6:45-8:00 pm 
 
7th Grade 
Leaders:  
Jeff Gentil Jeffgentil1@gmail.com  
Jeff French Jeff_French@ajg.com 
Host: The Crawford’s home 
Day: Sunday  
Time: 6:15-7:15 pm 
 
8th Grade 
Leaders:  
Robert Casteel r.casteel@sbcglobal.net  
Brett Waltz brettwaltz@live.com 
Host: The Waltz’s home 
Day: Thursday 
Time: 7:00 – 8:10 pm 
 

Girls 
 
6th Grade 
Leaders: Charlotte Benes  
charlottescottbenes@gmail.com 
Maddie Eyre madelinejeyre@gmail.com  

Host: The Bassett’s home 
Day: TBD  
Time: TBD 
 
7th Grade 
Leaders: Hillary McMullen 
hmcmullen@mdpc.org 
Lauren Huffman 
laurenjhuffman@gmail.com 
Host: The Raymer’s home 
Day: Thursday 
Time: 6:45-8:00 pm 
 
8th Grade 
Leaders: Francis Dannenbrink 
frannydanny128@sbcglobal.net 
Laura Miller lmiller@mdpc.org  
Host: The Gebhardt’s home 
Day:  Tuesday 
Time: 6:30 - 7:45 pm 
 
 

Katy Life Group 
Co- Ed All Youth: Middle & High School 
Leaders: 
Rachel Poysky rpoysky@mdpc.org 
Judy Blanchard judy.blanchard@juno.com  
Host: The Poysky’s House 
Day: Fourth Thursday of every month 
Time: 7:00- 8:30 pm 
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